Visual Arts News

PRACTICUM 2010-2011 INFORMATION SESSION

There will be an open information session for all students interested in applying for next year’s
Practicum class at 6pm on Wednesday MARCH 3 in the practicum studio, room 300 (third floor of
the Visual Arts Building). Current Practicum students and instructors will be on hand at this time to
outline the course structure and prerequisites, the application requirements and interview process.

This session will also serve to respond to any questions you might have, general or specific, about the

course and its admission process as a whole. If you are interested in applying this year or simply

curious about the course, do plan to attend!

CURATING THE CURATORIAL

Gallery Practices Class Exhibition

March 4 - March 18

Reception: Thursday March 4" > 5-7 pm
Opening remarks: 6 pm

INTENT TO REGISTER: This year online Intent to
Register will run from February 5th-March 31st.

Counselling: Intent to Register counselling is
available in Room 200A JLVAC on:

Friday, March 5 -- 11:00-2:00

Friday, March 12 -- 11:00-2:00
Friday, March 19 -- 11:00-2:00
Friday, March 26 -- 11:00-2:00

ENDNOTE AND REFWORKS WORKSHOP
for faculty and grad students.

Thursday, March 18 > 3:00 pm

Weldon Library > main floor instruction room

Application forms for 2010-11 VAH 3385E: MUSEUM
STUDIES are now available in VAC 200. Deadline for
applying is March 31, 2010.

Sunday Scene talk by Kelly Jazvac at the Power Plant,

Toronto on Sunday February 28th at 2pm

Upcoming Events

In-person BFA Portfolio interviews
for VAS 1025 Program (for Fall 2010)
Sat. Feb. 27

Kathleen Ritter
Thurs. March 11 > 8pm > VAC 100

March Break Open House

Sat. Mar. 13 —

9:30-2:30 pm > JLVAC

8:30-3:00 pm > University College

Research Day 2010

Wed. March 24 > 3-6 pm > a joint
effort between Arts and Humanities,
FIMS and Education to be held in
The Great Hall, Somerville House.

Dolores Steinman

Art History and Visual Culture Series
Thurs. Mar. 25 > 2:30 pm > NCB 117
All welcome.

this may change
Practicum class exhibition
March 26-April 9

February 26, 2010




